otherwise specifically ordered by the Court, all monies. posted for bond shall be 
deposited in the name of the defendant only. 

2. Juvenile Traffic Offenders (Out of State residents ONLY) 

a) Bond in all juvenile traffic cases in which the alleged offender is an out of state 
resident shall be one-hundred forty-four ($144.00) dollars. 

b) All Juvenile Traffic Offender Bonds shall be paid to the Van Wert County Juvenile 
Court 

LOCAL RULE 12 

USE OF RESTRAINTS ON JUVENILES 

Restraints-on ajuvenile shall be removed prior to the commencement o'f a court 
proceeding unless the Court determines on the record, after providing the juvenile and